cPCI-3720 Series 3U CompactPCI Low Power
Pentium-III /Celeron CPU Module
Preliminary
2A-6
Com
pactPCI System
s
Features

LEDs Y ---
Reset button Y ---
Ordering Information
cPCI-3720 series
All models of the cPCI-3720 series are mounted with on-board CPU, 2S1P, USB, CompactFlash Socket.  The RAM or HDD are not included.
• Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensed
• Shock: 15G peak-to-peak, 11 ms duration, non-operation
• Vibration:
Non-operation: 1.88Grms, 5~500Hz, each axis
Operation: 0.5Grms, 5~500Hz, each axis, with 2.5” HDD
Safety Certificate and Test
• CE, FCC
• HALT (temperature and vibration stress)
I/O Front Faceplate On-board Front Board Rear I/O Connector
cPCI-3720 /
1: Single Ethernet (OEM only)
2: Dual Ethernet
CPU type: PG: Pentium-III 1G Hz (OEM only)
P8: Pentium-III 850MHz (OEM only)
P7: Pentium-III 700MHz
C7: Celeron 700MHz (OEM only)
C4: Celeron 400MHz
CU: Celeron Ultra Low Power 300MHz (OEM only)
A: 1-slot version
B: 2-slot version
The above table shows many configurations for OEM version.  The following table shows the standard models. Please contact ADLINK for the OEM projects.
Standard Model Numbers Description / Configuration
cPCI-3720A/P72 1-slot version, Low Power Pentium-III 700MHz, dual Ethernet
cPCI-3720A/C42 1-slot version, Low Power Celeron 400MHz, dual Ethernet
cPCI-3720B/P72 2-slot version, Low Power Pentium-III 700MHz, dual Ethernet
cPCI-3720B/C42 2-slot version, Low Power Celeron 400MHz, dual Ethernet
FDD-3720         The FDD kits for cPCI-3720